

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 39 of 2019
Renumbered as MS (Com) 15 of 2019
CNR No: WBSP18-000048-2020

Order No. 74
18.11.2024

*In the matter of:
Suit for recovery of
money valued at Rs. 3
Crores.*

And

*In the matter of:
Austin Distributor Pvt.
Ltd.*

Vs.

Sayan Sarkar.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for hearing of argument by the plaintiff.

Both sides have filed their respective haziras.

Plaintiff has commenced its argument today.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for the Plaintiff in part.

Fix the matter on **03.01.2025 at 12.00 to 1.00 p.m.** for further hearing of argument by the plaintiff.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of this order from Ecourts App/Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*